

16.08.2022
Sl. No.10(SL)
srm

W.P.A. No. 21557 of 2004

Mrs. Kalyani Karmakar & Ors.

Versus

**The Superintendent of Police, Berhampore, District-
Murshidabad & Ors.**

None appears on behalf of either of the parties. No
accommodation is prayed for.

Accordingly, the writ petition is dismissed for
default.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

There will be no order as to costs.

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)